Market factors that could influence the degree of the impact of credit risk on our investments include (i)
unemployment and the general economy, which impact borrowers’ ability to make payments on their loans, (ii) home
prices, which impact the value of collateral underlying residential mortgage loans, (iii) the availability of credit, which
impacts borrowers’ ability to refinance, and (iv) other factors, all of which are beyond our control.

Liquidity Risk

The assets that comprise our asset portfolio are generally not publicly traded. A portion of these assets may be subject
to legal and other restrictions on resale or otherwise be less liquid than publicly-traded securities. The illiquidity of our
assets may make it difficult for us to sell such assets if the need or desire arises, including in response to changes in
economic and other conditions.

99

Edgar Filing: New Residential Investment Corp. - Form 10-Q

194

Investment Specific Sensitivity Analyses

Excess MSRs

The following table summarizes the estimated change in fair value of our interests in the Agency Excess MSRs owned
directly as of September 30, 2018 given several parallel shifts in the discount rate, prepayment rate, delinquency rate
and recapture rate (dollars in thousands):
Fair value at September 30, 2018 $273,876
Discount rate shift in % -20% -10% 10% 20%
Estimated fair value $296,624 $284,790 $263,796 $254,452
Change in estimated fair value:
Amount $22,748 $10,914 $(10,080 ) $(19,424 )
% 8.3  % 4.0  % (3.7 )% (7.1 )%

Prepayment rate shift in % -20% -10% 10% 20%
Estimated fair value $293,836 $283,640 $264,541 $255,606
Change in estimated fair value:
Amount $19,960 $9,764 $(9,335 ) $(18,270 )
% 7.3  % 3.6  % (3.4 )% (6.7 )%

Delinquency rate shift in % -20% -10% 10% 20%
Estimated fair value $276,057 $274,969 $272,791 $271,702
Change in estimated fair value:
Amount $2,181 $1,093 $(1,085 ) $(2,174 )
% 0.8  % 0.4  % (0.4 )% (0.8 )%

Recapture rate shift in % -20% -10% 10% 20%
Estimated fair value $267,164 $270,490 $277,336 $280,861
Change in estimated fair value:
Amount $(6,712 ) $(3,386 ) $3,460 $6,985
% (2.5 )% (1.2 )% 1.3  % 2.6  %

100

Edgar Filing: New Residential Investment Corp. - Form 10-Q

195

The following table summarizes the estimated change in fair value of our interests in the Non-Agency Excess MSRs
owned directly as of September 30, 2018 given several parallel shifts in the discount rate, prepayment rate,
delinquency rate and recapture rate (dollars in thousands):
Fair value at September 30, 2018 $193,185
Discount rate shift in % -20% -10% 10% 20%
Estimated fair value $209,019 $200,631 $185,745 $179,117
Change in estimated fair value:
Amount $15,834 $7,446 $(7,440 ) $(14,068 )
% 8.2  % 3.9  % (3.9 )% (7.3 )%